

May 31, 2023

Company name: NS United Kaiun Kaisha, Ltd. Representative: Kazuo Tanimizu, President

Securities code: 9110; Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Inquiries: Kyo Sonoda, General Affairs Group

(Telephone: +81-3-6895-6225)

Notice Concerning Reorganization of Our Department

NS United Kaiun Kaisha, Ltd. hereby announces that we will reorganize our General Affairs Group and merge the General Affairs Team and the Legal & Insurance Team into the General Affairs & Legal Team, and create an ESG Management Promotion Team within the Group on July 1, 2023.

End